070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ [Sample |Outside
Q1
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Government 5% 3% 10% 3% 4% 8% 1% 4% 9% 8% 1% 1% 9% 4% 7% 4% 2%  11% 6% 0%
- ++ + - + - - ++ ++
Schools/universities and school 5% 2% 13% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4%  12% 6% 0%
divisions e + - . +
Specialized presenter (e.g., 10% 12% 8% | 19% 7% 6% 28% 7% 3% 2% 9% 17% 9% 9% 13% 9%  25% 2% 10% 5%
specific art forms) +++ - 4+ - - ++ +H++ -
Festival 20% | 25% 10% 1% 57% 19% 24% 24% 14% 19% | 12% 29% 26% | 25% 11% 25% 23% 5% 18% 23%
+++ - —-- -- ++ ++ - ++ --- -
Seasonal presenter (e.g., summer 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 3% 0%
theatre)
Series presenter 36% 38% 32% | 58% 0% 36% | 26% 35% 43% 40% | 54% 27% 29% | 31% 45% 36% 23% 51% 38% 32%
++++ - -- ++++ - -- ++ -- +++ +
Bar, restaurant, and other small 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0%
venu e ++ ++
Promoter 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%
+++ -
Other 18% 17% 23% 12% 25% 20% 13% 13%  28% 21% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 36%
- ++ -
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99) (95) (99.9) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

EKOS Research Assoates, Inc.

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q1
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Government 5% 4% 3% 6% 0% 10% 4% 6% 2% 7% 9% 9% 0% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 9%
- +++ - - - ++
Schools/univer sities and school 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 8% 15% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 0% 13%
divisions - ++ | A+ - + —em bt
Specialized presenter (e.g., 10% 2% 23% 15% 1% 6% 21% 8% 6% 10%  24% 24% 20% 5% 3% 11% 6% 13% | 15% 2%
specific art forms) ——— -—- -+t - ++++ ++ ++ ++ — - ++++ —
Festival 20% 19% 26% 25% 27%  13% 23% 15%  32% 13% 4% 4% 11%  26% 47% 21%  34% 11% 25% 12%
+ - ++++ - +Ht+ |t ++++ +++
Seasonal presenter (e.g., summer 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 8% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
theatre) ++ - +
Series presenter 36% | 44% 29% 33% 40%  46% 23% 23% 32%  48% 40% 40% 44% 33% | 18% 46%  24% 41% 37% 34%
++ +++ - ++ - + +
Bar, restaurant, and other small 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
venue ++ + ++++ -
Promoter 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
+ ++ - ++
Other 18% 22% 14% 11% 23% 16% 18% 17% 22% 13% 20% 20% 20% 18% 21% 12% 18% 20% 17% 21%
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 1461 1461 6.96| 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q1B
BASE: Presenter, Festival, Promoter
Q1
Total: 203 156 47 79 37 87 63 61 48 31 72 57 59 122 78 127 43 33 171 14
For profit 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 0% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 14%
Government 3% 1% 11% 4% 0% 5% 0% 3% 6% 6% 1% 0% 8% 2% 6% 0% 7%  12% 4% 0%
--- +++ - - ++ - + - +++
Not -for - profit 92% 93% 87% 90% 95% 92% 95% 89% 94% 87% 94% 96%  85% 93% 88% | 95% 88%  82% 93% 79%
- ++ -
Don't know/no response 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Chi2: - (99) - - (95) - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.88 785 1429] 11.03 16.11 10.51] 1235 1255 1414 17.60] 1155 12.98 12.76 8.87 11.10 8.70 1494 17.06 749  26.19
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on

Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total [<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q1B
BASE: Presenter, Festival, Promoter
Q1
Total: 203 69 53 62 51 75 77 27 92 53 31 31 34 138 25 45 58 101 145 58
For profit 4% 0% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 13% 13% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 7%
-- ++ ++
Government 3% 1% 2% 8% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4%  16% 16% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 4% 2%
++ - ++++ ++++ --| - +++
Not -for - profit 92% | 97% 94%  85% 96% 93% 87% 93%  97% 94%  71% 71% 97%  95% 96% 100% 97%  86% 92% 90%
++ - | ++ —— —— ++ ++ e
Don't know/no response 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: - (90) - (99.9) (99.9) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.88 11.80 13.46  12.45 13.72 11.32 11.17 18.86  10.22 13.46  17.60 17.60 16.81 8.34 19.60 1461 12.87 9.75 8.14 12.87
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Qic
BASE: Government Q1 or Q1B
Total: 22 8 14 6 2 14 1 5 10 6 2 1 13 9 13 7 4 10 20 0
Federal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Provincial 14% 38% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 0% 10% 33% 0% 0% 15% 22% 8% 0% 0% 20% 15% 0%
Regional/Municipal 86% 63% 100% | 100%  100% 79% | 100%  100% 90% 67% | 100%  100% 85% 78% 92% | 100%  100% 80% 85% 0%
First Nations 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: - (95) - - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 20.89| 34.65 26.19| 40.01 69.30 26.19 * 43.83  30.99 40.01] 69.30 * 27.18| 32.67 27.18| 37.04 49.00 30.99| 21.91 *
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on

Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur .
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K | 100K+ | EAST | WEST | ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
QicC
BASE: Government Q1 or Q1B
Total: 22 5 3 10 0 14 8 3 3 7 9 9 0 13 1 2 5 14 11 11
Federal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Provincial 14% 0% 0% 10% 0% 14% 13% 67% 0% 0% 11% 11% 0% 15% | 100% 50% 20% 7% 0% 27%
Regional/Municipal 86% | 100%  100% 90% 0% 86% 88% 33% 100% 100% 89% 89% 0% 85% 0% 50% 80% 93% | 100% 73%
First Nations 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: - - - (95) - (90) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 20.89| 43.83 56.58 30.99 * 26.19 34.65| 56.58 56.58 37.04 32.67| 32.67 * 27.18 * 69.30 43.83 26.19| 29.55 29.55
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Produce Own

Primary
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Pa id Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q2
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Yes 69% | 100% 0% 68% 68% 73% | 82% 67% 63% 65% 71%  80% 73% 71% 67% | 79% 58% 54% 71% T7%
+H++ +++ ++ ++++ -
No (please specify primary 29% 0% 94% 32% 29% 26% | 18% 29% 34% 35% 29% 17% 26% 28% 31% | 20% 39%  46% 27% 23%
mandate) = = - - ——-- + +++
Don't know/no response 2% 0% 6% 0% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0%
-t
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - (90) - - (99.9) -
10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 1063 11.03 14.14| 10.16 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on

Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |<19 9K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K | 100K+ | EAST | WEST | ON QcC QcC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q2
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Yes 69% 71% 79% 68% 79% 64% 68% 58% 72% 70% 73% 73%  42% 75% 76%  47% 76% 73% 70% 68%
+ + - —— +++ —
No (please specify primary 29% 27%  18% 32% 21% 33% 30% 40% 27% 30% 22% 22%  58% 24% 21% 53% 21% 26% 28% 31%
mandate) -- + FHE - . -
Don't know/no response 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Chi2: - - - - (99.9) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06  11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63  14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample S ource
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q3
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Dance 55% 52% 61% 49% 54% 58% | 13% 47%  T7% 96% 44% 52%  65% 53% 57% | 46% 65% 67% 59% 23%
- ++++ ++++ -- ++ - + ++ |
Interdisciplinary arts (incl. circus 39% 37% 43% 31% 41% 43% 7% 27% 51% 90% 27% 36%  54% 38% 40% | 26% 44%  70% 40% 32%
arts) - --ee - +++ -—- ++++ ———— ++++
Media arts 19% 19% 20% 7% 25%  25% 1% 9% 14%  73% 10% 13%  32% 23% 14% | 12% 30% 28% 20% 14%
- ++ - —— ++++ —— ++++ ++ - - ++ +
Music/song writing 83% 83% 84% 7% 84% 88% | 57% 87% 95% 100% 85%  75% 87% 86% 81% 82% 75%  95% 86% 73%
- + ———— +++ - - +++ ++
Theatre 58% | 54% 69% 63%  43% 62% | 26% 38% 87% 98% 55%  45% 73% 58% 62% | 46% 72% 81% 60% 41%
- ++ - - P o ++++ —— +++ - ++ -+t
Opera/musical theatre 29% 30% 27% 25% 20%  36% 3% 14% 37%  85% 23%  17% 47% 29% 30% | 21% 33% 47% 32% 9%
- ++ ———— ———— + et - -ttt ———- ++++ +++
Comedy/humour 51% 47% 61% 48% 46% 55% 1% 49% 76% 94% 53% 35% 62% 46% 61% 41% 54% 79% 53% 36%
- ++ —-- ++++ ++++ —-- ++ - ++ J— +++ +
Film 33% 27% 47% 26% 29%  40% 0% 18% 49% 85% 27% 25% 39% 37% 28% 24% 44%  49% 33% 23%
-—- +++ - ++ . B s ++++ + ———— + +++
Literature 23% 20% 30% | 11% 20%  32% 0% 7% 30%  73% 15% 15% 29% 25% 19% | 18% 25%  33% 23% 18%
- + - ++++ —-- —-- + o+t - - + - ++
Spoken word/storytelling 42% 42% 43% | 28% 52%  49% 8% 28% 62% 90% 37% 35% 52% 48% 34% 37% 33% 68% 42% 50%
- ++ . -ttt ++++ ++ ++ -] - ++++
Visual arts 43% | 39% 53% 29% 43%  55% 1% 35% 63% 92% 38% 28% 52% 48% 37% | 38% 49% 54% 45% 41%
- ++ —-- ++++ —-- R ++++ - + + - - +
Variety 41% 40% 44% 37% 38% 45% 4% 33% 58% 85% 37% 25% 60% 35% 52% 31% 42% 67% 44% 23%
——- N ++++ — f— +++ —-- ++++ ++
Other 9% 7% 14% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6% 17% 2% 15% 8% 9% 9% 7% 14% 12% 10% 5%
- + ++ - ++ -
Chi2: - 95 (99.9) (99.9) 99.9 90 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 1063 11.03 14.14| 10.16 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC - | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q3
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Dance 55% 49% 53% 62% 54% 61% 49% 52%  61% 44% 56% 56% 53% 55% 65% 56% 60% 54% 57% 50%
++ -
Interdisciplinary arts (incl. circus 39% | 27% 39%  58% 29% 39% 44% 31% 44%  25% 53% 53% 31% 37% | 71% 47%  47% 34% 42% 33%
arts) --- +H++ -- --- ++ ++ ++++ ++
Media arts 19% | 12% 21% 25% 14% 20% 22% 23% 21% 13% 20% 20% 16% 20% | 41% 23%  32% 13% 17% 22%
- + ++++ ++++ -
Music/song writing 83% 88%  74% 84% | 91% 89%  73% 88% 87% 79% 76% 76% 84% 85% 74% 84% 79% 84% 80% 89%
- ++ + —— - +
Theatre 58% | 45% 62%  70% 59% 67% 50% 60% 56%  46% 82% 82% 69% 51% 56% 68% 52% 62% 59% 58%
— ++ ++ - -+t ++++ — +
Opera/musical theatre 29% | 21% 23%  42% 23%  42% 21% 35% 23% 31% 36% 36% 13% 31% 32% 23% 30% 34% | 25% 36%
- +++ ++++ - - - + -- ++
Comedy/humour 51% 46%  38% 61% 57%  60% 40% 58% 52% 46% 51% 51% 64% 48% 56% 61% 44% 50% 48% 57%
- + ++ - + + -
Film 33% 27% 38% 32% 30% 36% 32% 40% 33% 28% 33% 33% 51% 29% 44%  51% 40%  23% 33% 33%
+++ - +++ + ——
Literature 23% 16% 24% 18% 27% 24% 18% 29% 23% 17% 22% 22%  36% 20% 24% 32% 31% 18% 23% 21%
- ++ - + ++
Spoken word/storytelling 42% 43% 32% 43% 47% 42% 40% 46% 44% 35% 47% 47% 38% 42% 65% 46% 52% 35% 41% 45%
- +++ ++ -
Visual arts 43% 41% 42% 41% 50% 41% 41% 44%  50% 37% 36% 36% 58% 42% 50% 58% 53% 36% 43% 44%
++ ++ ++ ++ --
Variety 41% 34% 30% 53% 33% 52% 35% 35% 37% 39% 60% 60% 36% 38% 44% 44% 40% 45% 38% 46%
- - +++ +++ +++ +++
Other 9% 7% 8% 13% 9% 4% 14% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 14% 8% 9% 9%
-- ++ +
Chi2: - 99 95 - (90) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
EKOS Research Assoates, Inc. PAGE 10




070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q4
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Series/seasons 34% 33% 35% | 100% 0% 0% 49% 31% 33% 17% 46% 31% 31% | 24% 49% 30% 33% 49% 35% 41%
++++ - - +++ - +++ -t - +++
Single event or festival 19% 19% 20% 0% 100% 0% 17% 25% 19% 15% 20% 19% 21% 23% 14% | 25% 14% 7% 18% 23%
e —— - +++ -
Both 46% 48% 41% 0% 0% 100% 33% 44% 48%  67% 33% 51% 48% | 53% 36% 44% 51% 44% 46% 32%
— e+ o +++ - +++ -
Don't know/no response 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99 - 99.9 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Relianc e on

Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K | 100K+ | EAST | WEST | ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q4
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Series/seasons 34% 37% 27%  46% 26%  41% 32% 27%  24% 41%  56% 56% 36% 28% 12% 28% 17% 46% 34% 34%
+++ ++ - ++++ ++++ -— - ——
Single event or festival 19% 23% 18% 16% 26% 14% 21% 19%  28% 11% 9% 9% 20% 22% | 38% 16% 25% 15% 22% 16%
- +++ - - - +++ + .
Both 46% 40% 55% 38% 49% 44% 46% 50% 47% 48% 36% 36% 44% 48% 47% 54% 54%  39% 45% 48%
| + -
Don't know/no response 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Chi2: - - - 99 95 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06  11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63  14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

EKOS Research Assoates, Inc.

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample S ource
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ [Sample |Outside
Q5
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Only pr esent shows produced by 38% 37% 41% | 56% 27%  30% 36% 39% 46% 29% 40% 33% 41% 0% 100% 34% 37%  54% 40% 9%
others ++++ - - e 4 - 4+
Mostly present shows produced by 37% 36% 39% | 28% 38%  43% 22% 36% 37%  60% 33% 41% 36% | 61% 0% 34% A47% 35% 38% 41%
others and also produce own -- ++ - ++++ ++++ e +
Mostly produce own shows and 23% 25% 19% | 15% 32% 26% | 39% 21% 18%  10% 26% 23% 21% | 39% 0% 30% 16% 11% 21% 45%
also present shows produced by - + +H++ - +H++ +++ - -
Don't know/no response 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99 (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

EKOS Research Assoates, Inc.

Reliance on
Budge t City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC - | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |None of
Total |<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K | 100K+ | EAST | WEST | ON QcC QcC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q5
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Only present shows produced by 38% 38% 30% 53% 26% 47% 38% | 21% 30% 42%  73% 73% 31% 32% 15% 28%  26% 50% 35% 43%
others +++ - ++ - - ++++ ++++ —— - - -ttt
Mostly present shows produced by 37% 30% 44% 30% 46% 33% 35% 46% 39% 34% 27% 27%  51% 36% | 56% 58% 39%  30% 39% 34%
others and also produce own + ++ ++ --
Mostly produce own shows and 23% 29% 26%  15% 29% 19% 24% 31% 30% 21% 0% 0% 18%  30% 29% 14%  31% 20% 24% 21%
also present shows produced by + -- ++ - - ++++ - ++
Don't know/no response 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Chi2: - 95 90 99.9 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
PAGE 14




070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6A

How muc h effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 20% 19% 23% | 28% 21%  13% 16%  28% 19% 13% | 28% 12% 20% | 13% 30% 20% 16% 26% 20% 14%
++ ++ ++ - s as
Moderate (3) 24% | 21% 33% 18% 29% 28% | 13% 32% 29% 21% 25% 28% 21% 28% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 14%
- ++ - ——— + +
High (4 -5) 56% | 61% 43% 54% 50% 59% | 71% 40% 51% 67% | 46% 60% 59% 60% 49% 54% 63% 51% 55% 73%
+++ +++ + - + -
No effort at all 1 5% 5% 6% 9% 2% 3% 7% 11% 1% 0% 12% 3% 0% 2% 8% 8% 2% 0% 6% 5%
2 15% 14% 17% 19% 20% 10% 9% 18% 18% 13% 16% 9% 20% 10% 22% 11% 14% 26% 14% 9%
Moderate effort 3 24% 21% 33% 18% 29% 28% 13% 32% 29% 21% 25% 28% 21% 28% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 14%
4 29% 30% 26% 30% 32% 27% 37% 20% 28% 33% 27% 27% 28% 31% 25% 27% 33% 30% 30% 23%
Very high level of effort 5 27% 31% 17% 24% 18% 33% 34% 20% 23% 33% 19% 33% 31% 28% 25% 27% 30% 21% 24% 50%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: 95 95 99 90 99 - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.57 3.68 3.32 3.41 3.45 3.76 3.83 3.21 3.54 3.88 3.26 3.79 3.69 3.73 3.36 3.54 3.75 3.46 3.53 4.05

Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.19 1.13 1.29 1.06 1.11 1.19 1.25 1.08 1.02 1.28 1.09 1.11 1.06 1.29 1.24 1.09 1.10 1.18 1.21
Student's T: * 95 95 90 - 95 95 99 - 95 99 90 - 99 95 - - - - 90
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6A

How m uch effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 20% 24% 9% 20% 16%  29% 14% 33% 15% 24% 13% 13% 13% 23% 12%  11% 11% 26% 13% 31%
-- +++ - +++ - + - - +++ e e as
Moderate (3) 24% 31% 21% 19% 27% 30% 17% 17% 29% 27% 16% 16% 29% 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 22% 28%
+ + -
High (4 -5) 56% | 45% 68% 61% 57%  40% 69% 50% 56% 49%  71% 71% 58%  52% 65% 63% 63% 51% | 64% 41%
++ et ++ ++ - + ++++
No effort at all 1 5% 11% 0% 1% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 10% 0% 0% 2% 7% 0% 2% 1% 9% 2% 10%
2 15% 13% 9% 19% 10% 21% 11% 27% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 16% 12% 9% 10% 17% 11% 21%
Moderate effort 3 24% 31% 21% 19% 27% 30% 17% 17% 29% 27% 16% 16% 29% 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 22% 28%
4 29% 23% 30% 35% 33% 21% 33% 31% 29% 30% 24% 24% 40% 27% 26% 39% 32% 25% 34% 21%
Very high level of  effort 5 27% 22% 38% 25% 24% 19% 36% 19% 27% 20% 47% 47% 18% 24% 38% 25% 31% 26% 30% 21%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chi2: 95 99.9 95 - 90 99.9

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.57 3.32 3.98 3.65 3.60 3.23 3.89 3.29 3.64 3.35 4.04 4.04 3.60 3.46 3.91 3.75 3.82 3.42 3.79 3.21

Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.26 0.99 1.10 1.13 1.21 1.10 1.24 1.11 1.23 1.09 1.09 0.99 1.22 1.06 0.99 1.03 1.30 1.07 1.27
Student's T: * 99 99.9 - - 99.9 99.9 90 - 90 99 99 - 95 90 - 95 95 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6B

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Moderate (3) 9% 8% i 14%+ 6% 9% 12% 4% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% i 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 14%
High (4 -5) 87% | 90% - 81% : 93% 82% 86% 92%- 84% 85% 88% 83% 91% 89% 87% 87% 88% 84% 88% 87% 82%
No effort at all 1 1% 1;- 2%- i 1:’-/: 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
2 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 5%
Moderate effort 3 9% 8% 14% 6% 9% 12% 4% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 14%
4 25% 23% 31% 27% 27% 24% 20% 29% 30% 19% 30% 19% 27% 25% 25% 25% 21% 32% 26% 23%
Very high level of effort 5 61% 67% 50% 66% 55% 61% 72% 54% 54% 69% 53% 72% 62% 61% 62% 62% 63% 56% 61% 59%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Chi2: (90) - - - - R B

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.45 4.55 4.23 4.57 4.35 4.44 4.59 4.31 4.42 4.52 4.33 4.60 4.49 4.47 4.43 4.47 4.46 4.37 4.44 4.36

Standard Deviation: | 0.843| 0.764 0.968| 0.706 0.935 0.822| 0.803 0.939 0.750 0.850| 0.866 0.753 0.814| 0.777 0.893| 0.811 0.852 0.899| 0.856 0.902
Student's T: * 99 99 90 - - 90 90 - - 90 95 - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budge t City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q6B
How much effort  does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 6% 3% 8% 0% 7% 0% 0% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 0% 8%
- - + ++ - ++ —em bt
Moderate (3) 9% 13% 6% 6% 11% 12% 5% 15% 9% 8% 7% 7% 13% 9% 3% 11% 6% 9% 7% 14%
| - ++
High (4 -5) 87% 84% 94% 90% 87% 82% 91% | 77% 90% 85% 93% 93% 84% 86% 88% 86% 90% 89% | 92% 78%
+ - + - ++++ ———-
No effort atall 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4%
2 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5%
Moderate effort 3 9% 13% 6% 6% 11% 12% 5% 15% 9% 8% 7% 7% 13% 9% 3% 11% 6% 9% 7% 14%
4 25% 27% 24% 25% 26% 28% 23% 29% 26% 25% 20% 20% 20% 28% 21% 18% 24% 29% 24% 27%
Very high level of effort 5 61% 57% 70% 65% 61% 54% 68% 48% 64% 59% 73% 73% 64% 58% 68% 68% 66% 60% 68% 50%
Don't know/ no response 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Chi2: - - (90) (95) - - (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63  14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.45 4.37 4.64 4.53 4.51 4.28 4.57 4.13 4.56 4.34 4.67 4.67 4.47 4.39 4.52 4.55 4.52 4.44 4.62 4.16
Standard Deviation: 0.84 0.86 0.60 0.78 0.70 0.98 0.76 1.08 0.66 1.00 0.60 0.60 0.81 0.89 0.94 0.76 0.81 0.82 0.61 1.07
Student's T: * - 95 - - 95 95 95 95 - 95 95 - 90 - - - - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6C

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 14% 16% 10% 15%  29% 6% 18% 15% 14% 4% 25% 9% 8% 15% 12% | 20% 9% 0% 12% 32%
+H++ - B ++++ -
Moderate (3) 25% | 22% 33% 26% 16% 30% 20% 22%  39% 17% 23% 25% 26% 25% 27% 22% 32% 28% 26% 18%
- ++ - ++++
High (4 -5) 60% 62% 56% 59% 54% 64% 61% 61%  47% 79% 53% 65% 66% 60% 60% 57% 60%  72% 61% 50%
+++ - ++
No effort at all 1 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 0% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 9%
2 11% 13% 6% 10% 25% 5% 13% 13% 10% 4% 19% 8% 7% 11% 11% 15% 7% 0% 9% 23%
Moderate effort 3 25% 22% 33% 26% 16% 30% 20% 22% 39% 17% 23% 25% 26% 25% 27% 22% 32% 28% 26% 18%
4 32% 31% 34% 32% 27% 33% 33% 34% 27% 33% 32% 33% 33% 31% 33% 28% 37% 40% 33% 23%
Very high level of effort 5 28% 32% 22% 27% 27% 31% 28% 27% 20% 46% 20% 32% 33% 28% 27% 29% 23% 32% 29% 27%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Chi2: - 99 99 95 - 99 (95)

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.72 3.76 3.63 3.65 3.49 3.89 3.65 3.71 3.49 4.21 3.43 3.87 3.89 3.69 3.75 3.63 3.72 4.04 3.75 3.36

Standard Deviation: 1.09 111 1.04 1.14 1.25 0.94 1.18 1.08 1.05 0.87 1.17 1.00 0.99 1.12 1.01 1.18 0.96 0.78 1.06 1.36
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 99.9 99 - 90 - - 99 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6C

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 14% | 20% 17% 3% 19% 9% 15% 17% 16% 13% 7% 7% 11% 16% | 26% 9% 16% 14% 13% 16%
Moderate (3) 25% 28:/: 26% 27:’;;- 17%  33% i 23% 31% 22% 31% 20% 20% 31% 25%+ 18::/: 26% 18% 28% 26% 24%
High (4 -5) 60% | 51% 58%  71% 61%_ 58:;:r 61% 52% 60% 56%  73% 73% 58% 58% 56% 65% 64%_ 57% 60% 60%
No effort at all 1 3% 5%“ 0% 1:/: 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% O:-/: 0:/:- 0% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
2 11% 15% 17% 1% 16% 7% 12% 13% 13% 8% 7% 7% 11% 12% 24% 7% 10% 11% 9% 13%
Moderate effort 3 25% 28% 26% 27% 17% 33% 23% 31% 22% 31% 20% 20% 31% 25% 18% 26% 18% 28% 26% 24%
4 32% 26% 33% 38% 26% 29% 38% 33% 27% 37% 36% 36% 40% 29% 29% 42% 29% 28% 31% 32%
Very high level of  effort 5 28% 25% 24% 33% 36% 29% 23% 19% 34% 20% 38% 38% 18% 29% 26% 23% 36% 28% 29% 28%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Chi2: - 99 - - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47

Mean: 3.72 3.52 3.65 4.00 3.78 3.75 3.66 3.50 3.76 3.59 4.04 4.04 3.64 3.66 3.53 3.77 3.79 3.69 3.74 3.69

Standard Deviation: 1.09 1.17 1.03 0.88 1.20 1.04 1.07 1.07 1.16 1.04 0.93 0.93 0.91 1.15 1.21 0.95 1.21 1.09 1.08 1.10
Student's T: * 95 - 99 - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6D

How much effort does your

orga nization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 2% | 10% 3% 1% 2% 7% 7% 0% 4% 4% 9%
Moderate (3) 16% 14% 20% 14% 20% 14% 13% 19% 18% 10% 1+8:/: 15% 12%- 160/(; i 15% 18;: 14% i 11% 15% 18%
High (4 -5) 79% 82% 73% 80% 70% 83% 80% 73% 78% 88% | 71% 83% 86% 81% T7% | 75% 84% 86% 80% 73%
No effort at all 1 0% 1%+ 0%- 0% 2%- 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0°/c: i 1% 0%+ 0% 0% 1%- i 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 10% 1% 1% 2% 7% 7% 0% 4% 4% 9%
Moderate effort 3 16% 14% 20% 14% 20% 14% 13% 19% 18% 10% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% 18% 14% 11% 15% 18%
4 28% 24% 39% 26% 25% 32% 25% 27% 33% 27% 20% 25% 36% 29% 27% 22% 33% 40% 29% 14%
Very high level of effort 5 51% 58% 34% 55% 45% 51% 55% 46% 46% 60% 51% 57% 49% 52% 50% 53% 51% 46% 51% 59%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: - - - (95) - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.25 4.35 4.02 4.30 4.09 4.30 4.29 4.12 4.23 4.46 4.13 4.36 4.36 4.32 4.20 4.20 4.38 4.28 4.27 4.23

Standard Deviation: 0.91 0.90 0.89 0.90 1.03 0.84 0.94 1.00 0.84 0.77 1.04 0.88 0.74 0.82 0.96 0.99 0.73 0.80 0.88 1.07
Student's T: * 99 99 - - - - - - 90 - - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6D

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 5% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Moderate (3) 16% 21:/: 12% 10%- 21% 17% 11% | 27% 13% 11% 18% 18% 9% 17% 18% 7% 15% 17% 14% 19%
High (4 -5) 79% 69%+ 85%  87% 74% 78% 83%_ 69:;:r 81% 82% 80% 80% 84% 7% 74% 86%“ 80% 7% 81% 75%
No effort at all 1 0% 1% 0% 0:/: 0% 1% 0% 0%- 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2 5% 8% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Moderate effort 3 16% 21% 12% 10% 21% 17% 11% 27% 13% 11% 18% 18% 9% 17% 18% 7% 15% 17% 14% 19%
4 28% 20% 27% 38% 21% 27% 33% 33% 21% 31% 38% 38% 31% 25% 21% 30% 23% 30% 29% 27%
Very high level of effort 5 51% 49% 58% 49% 53% 50% 50% 35% 60% 51% 42% 42% 53% 52% 53% 56% 57% 48% 52% 48%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Chi2: - (95) - - B B _

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.25 4.09 4.39 4.37 4.23 4.21 4.30 4.04 4.36 4.24 4.20 4.20 4.36 4.24 4.24 4.44 4.36 4.19 4.31 4.16

Standard Deviation: 0.91 1.06 0.82 0.72 0.94 0.95 0.84 0.86 0.92 0.96 0.81 0.81 0.84 0.94 0.97 0.79 0.87 0.92 0.87 0.95
Student's T: * 95 - - - - - 90 90 - - - - - - 90 - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6E

How much effor t does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 6% 7% 6% | 10% 2% 5% 9% 8% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 0%
++
Moderate (3) 18% 21% 11% 21% 23%  13% 17% 24% 18% 8% 20% 12% 24% | 14% 25% 15% 16% 25% 17% 23%
+ - -- + - + - ++
High (4 -5) 76% 73% 83% | 69% 75%  83% 74%  68% 80%  88% 71% 84% 71% | 81% 68% 78% 79% 70% 78% 77%
- + - ++ - ++ + ++ -
No effort at all 1 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0%
2 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 0%
Moderate effort 3 18% 21% 11% 21% 23% 13% 17% 24% 18% 8% 20% 12% 24% 14% 25% 15% 16% 25% 17% 23%
4 28% 26% 32% 29% 32% 26% 30% 20% 33% 29% 29% 24% 32% 27% 29% 26% 39% 23% 29% 32%
Very high level of effort 5 48% 47% 51% 40% 43% 57% 43% 48% 47% 58% 42% 60% 39% 54% 39% 51% 40% 47% 49% 45%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: - (95) - - 95 - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 1063 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.16 411 4.28 3.96 4.16 4.33 4.04 4.07 4.24 4.40 4.00 4.39 4.04 4.28 3.98 4.19 4.14 4.12 4.19 4.23

Standard Deviation: 0.99 1.03 0.88 1.09 0.85 0.92 1.09 1.06 0.84 0.89 1.09 0.90 0.93 0.95 1.01 1.03 0.88 0.96 0.98 0.81
Student's T: * - - 95 - 99 - - - 90 90 95 - 95 95 - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6E

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 6% 8% 2% 8% 1% 6%  10% 8% 3% 8% 9% 9% 4% 6% 0% 4% 3% 9% 4% 10%
- - ++ - ++ - ++

Moderate (3) 18% 17% 17% 20% 14% 16% 22% 25%  12% 18% 24% 24% 13% 17% 12% 9% 9% 25% 15% 21%

- - - +++

High (4 -5) 76% 75% 82% 72% 84% 79%  68% 67%  85% 73% 67% 67% 82% T7% 88%  88% 87% 66% 81% 68%
+ - - +++ + ++ +++ ++ -

No effort at all 1 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
2 5% 5% 2% 6% 0% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 9% 9% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 6% 2% 9%
Moderate effort 3 18% 17% 17% 20% 14% 16% 22% 25% 12% 18% 24% 24% 13% 17% 12% 9% 9% 25% 15% 21%
4 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 32% 23% 38% 26% 23% 31% 31% 20% 29% 29% 23% 29% 31% 26% 31%
Very high level of effort 5 48% 48% 55% 43% 54% 47% 46% 29% 59% 51% 36% 36% 62% 48% 59% 65% 59% 35% 55% 37%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: - (90) - - (99) 95

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.16 4.12 4.35 4.06 4.36 4.19 4.02 3.85 4.40 4.11 3.93 3.93 4.40 4.16 4.47 4.49 4.41 3.89 4.29 3.94

Standard Deviation: 0.99 1.06 0.81 1.00 0.83 0.93 1.10 0.99 0.85 1.12 0.99 0.99 0.89 1.00 0.71 0.80 0.84 1.05 0.94 1.03
Student's T: * - 95 - 95 - 90 95 99.9 - 90 90 90 - 95 99 99 99.9 99 99
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6G

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 34% 35% 33% 40% 41%  28% 36%  44% 34% 17% 53% 31% 21% 32% 36% | 43% 23% 23% 34% 36%
- ++ |t ++++ - -
Moderate (3) 34% 32% 39% 34% 30% 35% 32% 26% 41% 42% 29% 32% 42% 37% 29% | 28% 39% 44% 34% 23%
- + —— +
High (4 -5) 31% 33% 26% 26% 27% 36% 30% 31% 24% 42% | 17% 37% 36% 30% 33% 27% 39% 33% 31% 36%
+ +
No effort at all 1 8% 9% 8% 14% 11% 3% 9% 13% 6% 2% 15% 11% 1% 6% 13% 13% 4% 0% 10% 5%
2 26% 27% 25% 26% 30% 25% 26% 31% 28% 15% 38% 20% 20% 27% 24% 30% 19% 23% 25% 32%
Moderate effort 3 34% 32% 39% 34% 30% 35% 32% 26% 41% 42% 29% 32% 42% 37% 29% 28% 39% 44% 34% 23%
4 19% 23% 13% 22% 18% 19% 24% 21% 15% 17% 16% 20% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 25% 20% 27%
Very high level of effort 5 11% 10% 14% 4% 9% 17% 7% 9% 9% 25% 1% 17% 14% 10% 13% 9% 19% 9% 11% 9%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Chi2: - - 95 99.9 - 99 -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 2.99 2.99 2.99 2.75 2.84 3.22 2.92 2.84 2.92 3.48 2.50 3.13 3.28 3.02 2.96 2.80 3.32 3.19 2.98 3.05

Standard Deviation: 112 111 1.13 1.08 1.13 1.10 1.08 1.18 1.03 1.09 0.98 1.23 0.98 1.06 1.22 1.17 1.10 0.90 1.14 1.12
Student's T: * - 99 - 99 - - - 99 99.9 - 99 - - 99.9 95 90 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6G

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 34% | 50% 24% 23% 53% 29% 28% 33% 36% 37% 27% 27% 36% 36% 35% 28% 32% 37% 34% 36%
Moderate (3) 34% +;;;/:; 44%- i 35%;- ;;;: 44% 32%- 40% 32% 28% 42% 42% 24% 34% 38% 39% 39% 33% 33% 36%
High (4 -5) 31% | 19% 32%+ 42% 21%_ - 2+7:/: 40% 25% 30% 35% 31% 31% 38% 29% 26% 32% 28% 30% 32% 28%
No effort at all 1 8% 140;;- 5% 4:/: 11%- 9% ;/: 8% 6% 15% 2% 2% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7%
2 26% 36% 20% 19% 41% 20% 23% 25% 30% 21% 24% 24% 29% 26% 29% 23% 26% 27% 25% 28%
Moderate effort 3 34% 29% 44% 35% 23% 44% 32% 40% 32% 28% 42% 42% 24% 34% 38% 39% 39% 33% 33% 36%
4 19% 12% 17% 28% 14% 19% 23% 19% 15% 28% 18% 18% 29% 18% 9% 16% 11% 21% 20% 19%
Very high level of effort 5 11% 7% 15% 14% 7% 8% 16% 6% 15% 7% 13% 13% 9% 11% 18% 16% 16% 9% 12% 9%
Don't know/ no response 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Chi2: 99.9 99.9 - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 2.99 2.61 3.18 3.29 2.63 2.97 3.23 2.89 3.02 2.90 3.16 3.16 3.05 2.94 3.03 3.14 3.06 2.92 3.02 2.94

Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.10 1.07 1.05 1.11 1.05 1.14 1.03 1.15 1.19 1.02 1.02 1.12 1.14 1.17 1.12 1.13 1.12 1.15 1.07
Student's T: * 99.9 90 99 99 - 99 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q6H

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 34% 34% 33% 37% 43%  27% 33%  42% 29% 27% | 42% 35% 28% | 29% 41% 37% 30% 30% 33% 27%
Moderate (3) 31% 28% 38% 38% 29% 27%“ 32% 24:2- 41% 27% 31:2- 25% 32% 350/(; i 26:’-/: 27% 40% 33% | 34% 9%
High (4 -5) 35% 38% 30% 25%+ 29%  46% 36% 34%- 30:/: 46% | 27% 40% 40% 36%+ 33% 37%- 30%+ 37% 33:/;r 64%
No effort at all 1 10% 8% 16% 110;;- 16% ++7:: 12% 14% 9% 4%+ 150/(; i 13% 4% 6% 16% 14% 7% 5% 11% 5%
2 23% 26% 17% 26% 27% 20% 21% 28% 20% 23% 27% 21% 25% 23% 25% 23% 23% 25% 22% 23%
Moderate effort 3 31% 28% 38% 38% 29% 27% 32% 24% 41% 27% 31% 25% 32% 35% 26% 27% 40% 33% 34% 9%
4 22% 25% 14% 18% 18% 26% 20% 24% 19% 25% 16% 21% 25% 20% 25% 21% 21% 26% 22% 27%
Very high level of effort 5 14% 13% 16% 7% 11% 20% 16% 11% 11% 21% 11% 19% 15% 17% 8% 16% 9% 11% 12% 36%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: - 99 - - 90 - 95

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.05 3.09 2.97 2.84 2.80 3.33 3.07 2.88 3.04 3.35 2.81 3.11 3.24 3.18 2.84 3.02 3.02 3.12 3.02 3.68

Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.16 1.26 1.08 1.23 1.21 1.24 1.23 1.10 1.18 1.20 1.31 1.10 1.15 1.21 1.28 1.04 1.07 1.16 1.32
Student's T: * - - 95 90 99.9 - - - 90 95 - 90 95 95 - - - - 95
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse [Non e of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6H

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 34% | 42% 29% 27% 36% 36% 30% 38% 31% 32% 38% 38% 31% 33% 29% 25% 28% 37% | 27% 45%
++ +++

Moderate (3) 31% 26% 39% 30% 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 27% 42% 42% 40%  26% 29% 40% 28% 31% 32% 29%

+ + + - +

High (4 -5) 35% 32% 32% 43% 33% 32% 41% 27% 41% 41%  20% 20% 29%  40% 41% 35%  45% 32% | 41% 26%
+ + - - +++ ++ ++ -

No effort at all 1 10% 17% 6% 6% 11% 15% 5% 8% 10% 14% 7% 7% 7% 12% 12% 7% 11% 10% 7% 16%
2 23% 25% 23% 20% 24% 21% 24% 29% 21% 18% 31% 31% 24% 21% 18% 18% 16% 27% 20% 29%
Moderate effort 3 31% 26% 39% 30% 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 27% 42% 42% 40% 26% 29% 40% 28% 31% 32% 29%
4 22% 17% 17% 32% 19% 19% 26% 21% 22% 28% 11% 11% 20% 24% 24% 16% 28% 20% 24% 18%
Very high level of effort 5 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 14% 6% 19% 13% 9% 9% 9% 16% 18% 19% 17% 12% 17% 8%
Don't know/ no response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chi2: 90 - - 95 - 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03 11.71 9.47 9.30 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61 14.61 14.61 6.96 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.05 2.88 3.12 3.22 3.00 2.93 3.20 2.88 3.19 3.07 2.84 2.84 3.00 3.11 3.18 3.23 3.23 2.97 3.24 2.74

Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.30 1.12 1.09 1.22 1.24 1.13 1.04 1.26 1.25 1.02 1.02 1.04 1.26 1.27 1.17 1.25 1.16 1.17 1.18
Student's T: * 90 - - - - 90 - - - - - - - - - - - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter T ype Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q6I
How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?
Total: 34 21 13 13 9 12 10 8 9 7 11 6 10 18 15 20 7 7 27 5
Low (1 -2) 3% 5% 0% 0% 11% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Moderate (3) 6% 5% 8% 8% 0% 8% 10% 13% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 11% 0% 5% 0% 14% 4% 20%
High (4 -5) 62% 67% 54% 62% 56% 67% 80% 50% 56% 57% 45% 83% 90% 61% 67% 60% 86% 43% 63% 40%
No effort at all 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 3% 5% 0% 0% 11% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Moderate effort 3 6% 5% 8% 8% 0% 8% 10% 13% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 11% 0% 5% 0% 14% 4% 20%
4 15% 19% 8% 23% 11% 8% 30% 0% 11% 14% 9% 33% 20% 11% 20% 10% 29% 14% 15% 20%
Very high level of effort 5 47% 48% 46% 38% 44% 58% 50% 50% 44% 43% 36% 50% 70% 50% 47% 50% 57% 29% 48% 20%
Don't know/ no response 29% 24% 38% 31% 33% 25% 0% 38% 44% 43% 36% 17% 10% 28% 27% 30% 14% 43% 33% 20%
Chi2: - - - - - - - (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 16.81| 21.38 27.18| 27.18 32.67 28.29| 30.99 3465 32.67 37.04| 2955 40.01 30.99| 23.10 2530 2191 37.04 37.04| 18.86 43.83
Mean: 4.50 4.44 4.63 4.44 4.33 4.67 4.20 4.60 4.80 4.75 4.14 4.60 4.78 4.54 4.45 4.50 4.67 4.25 4.67 3.50
Standard Deviation: 0.83 0.89 0.74 0.73 1.21 0.71 1.03 0.89 0.45 0.50 1.21 0.55 0.44 0.78 0.93 0.94 0.52 0.96 0.59 1.29
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q6l

How much effort does your
organization dedicate to each of the
following areas/objectives?

Total: 34 13 6 10 5 15 14 2 16 10 6 6 4 24 5 5 11 17 24 10
Low (1 -2) 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 25% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Moderate (3) 6% 8% 0% 0% 20% 0% 7% 0% 6% 10% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 12% 4% 10%
High (4 -5) 62% 54% 83% 80% 40% 60% 71% | 100% 50% 60% 83% 83% 50% 58% 60% 80% 64% 65% 67% 50%
No effort at all 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 25% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Moderate effort 3 6% 8% 0% 0% 20% 0% 7% 0% 6% 10% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 12% 4% 10%
4 15% 8% 33% 20% 0% 7% 29% 50% 6% 20% 17% 17% 25% 13% 20% 40% 27% 6% 13% 20%
Very high level of effort 5 47% 46% 50% 60% 40% 53% 43% 50% 44% 40% 67% 67% 25% 46% 40% 40% 36% 59% 54% 30%
Don't know/ no response 29% 31% 17% 20% 40% 40% 14% 0% 44% 20% 17% 17% 25% 33% 20% 20% 36% 24% 29% 30%

Chi2: - - - (90) -

Margin of Error,around 50% | 16.81| 27.18 40.01 30.99| 43.83 2530 26.19| 69.30 2450 30.99 40.01] 40.01 49.00 20.00| 43.83 43.83 2955 23.77| 20.00 30.99
Mean: 4.50 4.33 4.60 4.75 433 4.89 4.25 4.50 4.67 4.13 4.80 4.80 3.67 4.56 4.00 4.50 4.57 4.62 4.71 4.00

Standard Deviation: 0.83 1.12 0.55 0.46 1.15 0.33 0.97 0.71 0.71 1.13 0.45 0.45 1.53 0.73 1.41 0.58 0.53 0.77 0.59 1.15
Student's T: * - - - - 95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produ ce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q7A
How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 5% 7% 11% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8% 9%
+
Moderate (3) 19% 17% 25% 24% 18% 15% 14% 25% 20% 15% 24% 12% 16% 21% 17% 15% 23% 26% 20% 9%
- + - -
High (4 -5) 2% | T7% 59% 66% 68%  79% 5%  62% 2% 81% | 63% 80% 79% 71% 2% 2% 74% 68% 71% 7%
+++ -—- ++ -- -- + +
No role at all 1 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
2 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 9%
A moderate role 3 19% 17% 25% 24% 18% 15% 14% 25% 20% 15% 24% 12% 16% 21% 17% 15% 23% 26% 20% 9%
4 25% 26% 24% 21% 30% 27% 25% 22% 27% 29% 25% 17% 34% 28% 22% 25% 26% 25% 26% 23%
A very large role 5 46% 51% 35% 45% 38% 52% 50% 40% 46% 52% 39% 63% 45% 43% 50% 47% 47% 44% 45% 55%
Don't know/ no response 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Chi2: - 95 - - - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.10 4.22 3.83 4.00 3.96 4.25 4.21 3.92 4.09 4.29 3.93 4.33 4.18 4.08 4.11 4.09 4.16 4.07 4.07 4.29

Standard Deviation: 1.03 0.96 1.13 1.11 1.06 0.93 1.03 1.11 1.02 0.87 1.08 1.02 0.92 0.98 1.11 1.08 0.96 0.96 1.04 1.01
Student's T: * 99 99 - - 95 - 90 - - 90 95 - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7A

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 8% 9% 8% 3% 14% 8% 3% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 4% 3% 11% 7% 8%
Moderate (3) 19% 19% 12% 220/;- 162-/: 24% 160/;- 25% 17% 18% 20% 20% 16% 20% 21% 16% 17% i 18%+ 15% 25%
High (4 -5) 72% 69% 80% 76% 67% 66%+ 79% 58% 74% 75% 73% 73% 76% 70% 74% 79% 76% 70% 75%_ - 65:/::r
No role at all 1 2% 3% 2%+ 0% 4% 1% 1:/: 0%- i 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%+ 2%-
2 6% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 2% 10% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 8% 6% 7%
A moderate role 3 19% 19% 12% 22% 16% 24% 16% 25% 17% 18% 20% 20% 16% 20% 21% 16% 17% 18% 15% 25%
4 25% 22% 23% 30% 24% 25% 26% 23% 22% 35% 22% 22% 24% 26% 35% 32% 28% 25% 23% 29%
A very large role 5 46% 47% 58% 46% 43% 41% 53% 35% 52% 39% 51% 51% 51% 44% 38% 47% 48% 45% 52% 36%
Don't know/ no response 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Chi2: - 95 - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 1163 14.61| 1461 1461 6.96| 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.10 4.07 4.29 4.19 3.94 3.99 4.31 3.89 4.19 4.06 4.16 4.16 4.23 4.06 4.12 4.25 4.24 4.03 4.21 3.92

Standard Deviation: 1.03 1.10 1.00 0.86 1.20 1.03 0.88 1.05 1.05 0.97 1.04 1.04 0.96 1.04 0.86 0.86 0.91 1.11 1.01 1.03
Student's T: * - 90 - - - 99 - - - - - - - - - - - 95 95

EKOS Research Assoates, Inc. PAGE 32



070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7B

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22

Low (1 -2) 25% 24% 28% 29%  41% 17% 22%  44% 18%  10% 38% 21%  15% 25% 26% | 32% 16% 18% 25% 23%
+++ +H++ - |t - +++ -

Moderate (3) 22% 23% 19% 23% 18% 23% 20% 20%  30% 15% 22% 20% 26% 20% 25% 20% 21% 30% 21% 27%

++

High (4 -5) 51% 52% 49% 47%  39% 59 % 55%  35% 49%  75% 39% 59% 59% 54% 47% | 46% 63% 51% 51% 50%
-- ++ ++++ + - ++

No role at all 1 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 5% 8% 15% 8% 2% 14% 7% 5% 7% 12% 11% 9% 5% 9% 5%

2 16% 15% 19% 16% 27% 12% 14% 28% 10% 8% 24% 15% 11% 18% 15% 21% 7% 12% 16% 18%

A moderate role 3 22% 23% 19% 23% 18% 23% 20% 20% 30% 15% 22% 20% 26% 20% 25% 20% 21% 30% 21% 27%

4 23% 20% 30% 22% 23% 24% 25% 12% 29% 29% 23% 23% 24% 25% 19% 22% 25% 23% 24% 18%

A very large role 5 28% 32% 19% 26% 16% 35% 30% 24% 20% 46% 16% 36% 35% 28% 28% 24% 39% 28% 27% 32%

Don't know/ no response 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Chi2: - 99 99.9 99 - 95 -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.46 3.52 3.32 3.32 3.00 3.74 3.57 3.00 3.45 4.08 3.03 3.67 3.74 3.51 3.38 3.28 3.77 3.57 3.45 3.55

Standard Deviation: 131 1.32 1.27 1.36 1.33 1.20 1.29 1.41 1.16 1.07 1.31 1.29 1.19 1.27 1.36 1.34 1.28 1.19 1.30 1.26
Student's T: * - - - 99 99.9 - 99.9 - 99.9 99.9 90 95 - - 99 95 - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7B

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 25% | 41% 14% 14% 39% 30% 13% 35% 24% 28%  13% 13% 20%  29% 24% 18% 18% 29% | 18% 38%
+H++ - +++ + - - ++ - e e as

Moderate (3) 22% 17% 18%  33% 24% 20% 23% 17% 21% 21% 31% 31% 18% 21% 24% 23% 22% 23% 22% 21%

+++
High (4 -5) 51% | 41% 68% 53% | 33% 50%  63% 44% 53% 49% 56% 56% 62% 47% 53% 60% 56% 47% | 59% 38%
- +++ +++ B ++++
No role at all 1 9% 16% 2% 4% 11% 14% 3% 21% 6% 13% 0% 0% 7% 12% 3% 5% 5% 12% 5% 16%
2 16% 25% 12% 10% 27% 16% 10% 15% 19% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18% 21% 12% 14% 17% 13% 22%
A moderate role 3 22% 17% 18% 33% 24% 20% 23% 17% 21% 21% 31% 31% 18% 21% 24% 23% 22% 23% 22% 21%
4 23% 20% 29% 22% 16% 27% 23% 23% 23% 28% 13% 13% 38% 22% 24% 35% 28% 16% 27% 16%
A very large role 5 28% 21% 39% 32% 17% 23% 40% 21% 30% 21% 42% 42% 24% 26% 29% 25% 29% 31% 31% 22%
Don't know/ no response 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Chi2: 99.9 99.9 - 90 - 99.9

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.46 3.05 3.92 3.67 3.00 3.30 3.89 3.09 3.54 3.30 3.84 3.84 3.60 3.33 3.56 3.61 3.64 3.37 3.69 3.07

Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.40 1.10 1.14 1.29 1.36 1.13 1.47 1.26 1.32 1.13 1.13 1.19 1.36 1.21 1.15 1.19 1.40 1.19 1.40
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 90 99 - 99.9 90 - - 95 95 - 95 - - 90 - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7C

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 11% 10% 15% 11% 18% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 7% 14% 10% 23%
+
Moderate (3) 17% 18% 16% 23% 14% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 19% 12% 19% 17% 16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 18%
+
High (4 -5) 69% 72% 64% 64% 63% 77% 66% 71% 66% 77% 65% 77% 72% 69% 70% 69% 72% 68% 69% 55%
++ +
No role at all 1 5% 3% 9% 4% 11% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 0% 5% 5%
2 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 2% 14% 6% 18%
A moderate role 3 17% 18% 16% 23% 14% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 19% 12% 19% 17% 16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 18%
4 23% 22% 27% 24% 14% 27% 25% 25% 22% 21% 25% 23% 21% 24% 23% 22% 30% 21% 24% 9%
Avery large role 5 46% 50% 36% 40% 48% 49% 41% 46% 44% 56% 40% 55% 51% 45% 47% 47% 42% 47% 45% 45%
Don't know/ no response 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Chi2: - - 90 - - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.02 4.11 3.81 3.91 3.87 4.16 3.95 4.01 3.96 4.23 3.92 4.20 4.09 4.02 4.00 4.02 4.02 4.04 4.03 3.76

Standard Deviation: 1.17 1.10 1.28 1.15 141 1.06 1.15 1.19 1.22 1.06 1.16 1.11 1.12 1.13 1.23 1.22 1.09 1.11 1.15 1.37
Student's T: * 90 90 - - 95 - - - - - 90 - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7C

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 11% 16% 6% 4% 17% 10% 8% | 21% 5% 13% 16% 16% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8% 13% 9% 15%

+ - + ++

Moderate (3) 17% 17% 8% 24% 11%  24% 14% 19% 12% 15% 31% 31% 11% 15% 9% 7% 10% 23% 12% 25%
- + ++ - +++ +++ - - +++ - +++

High (4 -5) 69% 64%  86% 72% 64% 64%  77% 54% 80% 70%  53% 53% 80% 70% 79%  86% 75%  62% 76% 58%
+H++ ++ -ttt - - + +++ - +++

No role at all 1 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 0% 2% 5% 6% 3% 7%
2 6% 8% 5% 1% 10% 5% 5% 13% 2% 7% 11% 11% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7%
A moderate role 3 17% 17% 8% 24% 11% 24% 14% 19% 12% 15% 31% 31% 11% 15% 9% 7% 10% 23% 12% 25%
4 23% 19% 35% 20% 20% 22% 26% 23% 20% 38% 9% 9% 36% 24% 15% 32% 23% 21% 24% 22%
A very large role 5 46% 45% 52% 52% 44% 42% 50% 31% 60% 32% 44% 44% 44% 46% 65% 54% 52% 42% 52% 36%
Don't know/ no response 3% 3% 0% 0% 7% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 7% 1% 3% 2%

Chi2: 99 95 (99) (95) (99) 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.02 3.88 4.30 4.18 3.91 3.92 4.18 3.60 4.36 3.86 3.78 3.78 4.13 4.05 4.39 4.32 4.22 3.85 4.19 3.72

Standard Deviation: 1.17 131 0.91 1.01 1.32 1.17 1.05 1.32 0.99 1.13 1.26 1.26 1.01 1.17 1.00 0.95 1.11 1.23 1.08 1.24
Student's T: * - 99 - - - 95 95 99.9 - - - - - 95 95 90 95 99 99
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7D

How large of a role do presenting
organ izations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22

Low (1 -2) 11% 10% 16% 15% 11% 8% | 21% 12% 6% 4% 14% 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 11% 7% | 10% 27%
+++ - B -

Moderate (3) 19% 18% 22% 23% 21% 15% 21% 21% 18% 15% | 26% 19% 12% 20% 17% 18% 26% 16% 21% 9%
++ - +

High (4 -5) 68% | 72% 58% 61% 66%  75% 55% 64% 76%  81% 58% 69%  80% 68% 69% 67% 61% 77% 68% 64%

++ - - ++ + ++ - +++ +

Noroleatall 1 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 3% 0%

2 9% 7% 14% 9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 6% 2% 11% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11% 4% 6% 27%

A moderate role 3 19% 18% 22% 23% 21% 15% 21% 21% 18% 15% 26% 19% 12% 20% 17% 18% 26% 16% 21% 9%

4 28% 28% 27% 25% 29% 30% 22% 29% 38% 17% 26% 28% 26% 27% 30% 30% 23% 28% 29% 14%

A very large role 5 40% 44% 31% 36% 38% 45% 33% 34% 38% 65% 32% 41% 54% 41% 39% 37% 39% 49% 39% 50%

Don't know/ no response 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Chi2: - - 95 90 - - (95)

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.95 4.04 3.74 3.76 3.93 4.12 3.64 3.85 4.08 4.40 3.75 3.96 4.25 3.97 3.94 3.90 3.91 4.16 3.95 3.86

Standard Deviation: 1.10 1.08 1.13 1.22 1.07 0.99 1.26 1.11 0.90 0.96 1.13 1.15 1.00 1.08 1.14 1.13 1.05 1.05 1.08 1.32
Student's T: * 95 95 95 - 95 99 - - 99 95 - 99 - - - - 90 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5 K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7D

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 11% 16% 9% 6% 9% 9% 15% 6% 11%  18% 7% 7% 11% 13% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 18%
+ B ++ +++
Moderate (3) 19% 23% 15% 13% 21% 21% 16% 21% 18% 15% 27% 27% 4% 21% 24% 5% 24% 18% 17% 23%
High (4 -5) 68% | 59% 74%  81% 67% 70% 66% 67% 70% 66% 64% 64%  82% 65% 71%  84% 63% 67% | 73% 58%
- +++ ++ +++ +++
No role at all 1 3% 6% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6%
2 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 11% 4% 10% 11% 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 12%
A moderate role 3 19% 23% 15% 13% 21% 21% 16% 21% 18% 15% 27% 27% 4% 21% 24% 5% 24% 18% 17% 23%
4 28% 26% 24% 30% 26% 27% 30% 29% 24% 38% 20% 20% 31% 29% 29% 26% 21% 32% 28% 28%
A very large role 5 40% 33% 50% 51% 41% 43% 36% 38% 46% 28% 44% 44% 51% 36% 41% 58% 43% 35% 46% 30%
Don't know/ no response 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Chi2: - 95 - - 95 (90) 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.95 3.71 4.17 4.24 4.01 4.02 3.84 4.02 4.04 3.69 4.05 4.05 4.25 3.86 4.06 4.34 3.94 3.88 4.13 3.65

Standard Deviation: 1.10 1.21 1.01 0.95 1.04 1.05 1.18 1.01 1.09 1.20 1.01 1.01 0.99 1.13 0.95 1.00 1.14 111 1.00 1.20
Student's T: * 95 90 99 - - - - - 95 - - 95 95 - 99 - - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7E

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 36% 37% 35% | 46% 38%  29% 39% 44% 34%  21% 44% 31% 40% 34% 40% 38% 40% 30% 37% 27%
Moderate (3) 28% 29% 27% 22:/: 41% 26%“ 24% 25%+ 37% 27%- i 25%+ 35% 25% 31% 24% 31% 25% 23% 28% 23%
High (4 -5) 34% 34% 34% 29% 210;;+ 43% 34% 31% 28::/;r 50% 29% 35% 35% 34% 34% | 28% 35% 47% 34% 45%
No role at all 1 13% 14% 13% 20% 16%- i ;;;; 14% 16% 13% 6;: 19% 12% 9% 11% 16% 16%- i 11% 9:'2 14% 9%
2 23% 23% 23% 27% 21% 21% 25% 27% 22% 15% 25% 19% 31% 23% 24% 22% 30% 21% 23% 18%
A moderate role 3 28% 29% 27% 24% 41% 26% 24% 25% 37% 27% 25% 35% 25% 31% 24% 31% 25% 23% 28% 23%
4 22% 22% 22% 24% 11% 26% 26% 19% 19% 25% 23% 20% 24% 19% 26% 18% 21% 33% 21% 32%
A very large role 5 12% 12% 13% 5% 11% 17% 8% 12% 9% 25% 6% 15% 12% 15% 7% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Don't know/ no response 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5%

Chi2: - 99 90 - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 2.97 2.96 2.99 2.68 2.79 3.25 2.88 2.82 2.90 3.49 2.71 3.07 2.98 3.04 2.84 2.85 2.98 3.23 2.96 3.24

Standard Deviation: 1.22 1.22 1.23 1.19 1.17 1.21 1.20 1.26 1.13 1.21 1.21 1.21 1.18 1.22 1.21 1.22 1.23 1.20 1.23 1.22
Student's T: * - 99 - 99.9 - - - 99 95 - - - - 95 - 90 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7E

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 36% 42% 30% 34% 41% 42%  27% 44% 31% 37% 42% 42% 38% 34% | 21% 30% 26% 40% | 31% 45%
Moderate (3) 28% 25% 29% 29% 30% 28% 270/(;- 29% 30% i 28% 22% 22% 29% 29% | 44% - 28% 29%- i 28% 30%- i 25:-/:
High (4 -5) 34% 31% 41% 37% | 24% 30%  44% 23% 37% 35% 36% 36% 31% 34% 35;:r 40% 41% 30% 37% 29%
No role at all 1 13% 22% 8% 6% 210/(; i 14% +7‘:;/:: 23%- 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 9% 9%+ 16% 8% 21%
2 23% 20% 23% 28% 20% 28% 20% 21% 21% 24% 29% 29% 29% 20% 12% 21% 17% 24% 23% 23%
A moder ate role 3 28% 25% 29% 29% 30% 28% 27% 29% 30% 28% 22% 22% 29% 29% 44% 28% 29% 28% 30% 25%
4 22% 17% 29% 25% 11% 21% 29% 15% 20% 27% 27% 27% 24% 20% 21% 28% 25% 21% 24% 19%
A very large role 5 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 8% 15% 8% 17% 8% 9% 9% 7% 14% 15% 12% 16% 10% 13% 10%
Don't know/ no response 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Chi2: 95 - - - 90

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 2.97 2.81 3.15 3.08 2.73 2.82 3.26 2.63 3.14 2.94 2.89 2.89 2.91 3.00 3.21 3.14 3.23 2.84 3.11 2.73

Standard Deviation: 1.22 1.35 1.14 1.12 1.31 1.17 1.17 1.25 1.23 1.17 1.21 1.21 1.10 1.26 1.12 1.17 1.21 1.22 1.16 1.28
Student's T: * - - - 90 - 99 95 95 - - - - - - - 95 90 95 95
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Prese nter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7F

How large of arole  do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 7% 6% 9% 4%  14% 5% 4%  12% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 2% 4% 7% 5%
+++ ++ ++

Moderate (3) 15% 12% 20% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 21% 18% 7% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19% 16% 13% 32%
- + -

High (4 -5) 78% | 82% 68% 80% 71% 80% 82% 72% 82% 75% 71%  87% 84% T7% 79% 76% 79% 81% 79% 64%
+++ - ++

No role atall 1 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

2 6% 5% 8% 4% 11% 5% 3% 11% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 5%

A moderate role 3 15% 12% 20% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 21% 18% 7% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19% 16% 13% 32%

4 26% 24% 30% 28% 20% 27% 25% 24% 37% 13% 31% 23% 21% 26% 26% 25% 28% 26% 26% 18%

A very large role 5 52% 58% 39% 53% 52% 53% 57% 48% 46% 63% 40% 64% 62% 51% 53% 51% 51% 54% 53% 45%

Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Chi2: - 90 - - 90 - - (90)

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.24 4.35 3.99 4.30 4.05 4.28 4.36 4.08 4.23 4.33 4.00 4.44 4.42 4.20 4.29 4.18 4.28 4.32 4.27 4.05

Standard Deviation: 0.96 0.91 1.02 0.87 1.20 0.91 0.90 1.09 0.86 0.95 1.05 0.89 0.85 0.99 0.91 1.03 0.84 0.87 0.95 1.00
Student's T: * 99 99 - - - - - - - 99 95 95 - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total [<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7F

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 7% 9% 3% 1% 10% 9% 2% 13% 7% 6% 0% 0% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10%
- + B - - +

Moderate (3) 15% 15% 8% 18% 11% 16% 15% 21% 14% 15% 9% 9% 4% 18% 15% 7% 21% 13% | 10% 22%
- - ++ - + - +++

High (4 -5) 78% 75%  89% 81% 76% 75% 82% | 63% 78% 79%  91% 91% 87%  73% 79%  88% 2% 79% | 85% 66%
+++ ++ ++ ++ ++++

No role at all 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
2 6% 7% 3% 1% 9% 9% 1% 10% 6% 6% 0% 0% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9%
A moderate role 3 15% 15% 8% 18% 11% 16% 15% 21% 14% 15% 9% 9% 4% 18% 15% 7% 21% 13% 10% 22%
4 26% 26% 29% 22% 31% 22% 25% 25% 23% 32% 24% 24% 33% 24% 29% 28% 21% 27% 26% 25%
A very large role 5 52% 49% 61% 59% 44% 52% 57% 38% 56% 46% 67% 67% 53% 48% 50% 60% 52% 52% 59% 41%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Chi2: (95) - - (95) - 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.24 4.14 4.47 4.39 4.12 4.18 4.37 3.89 4.27 4.20 4.58 4.58 4.29 4.15 4.24 4.40 4.22 4.26 4.40 3.97

Standard Deviation: 0.96 1.05 0.77 0.82 1.03 1.02 0.84 1.12 0.98 0.90 0.66 0.66 0.99 1.00 0.92 0.90 0.94 0.95 0.86 1.06
Student's T: * - 95 90 - - 95 95 - - 99 99 - 95 - - - - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <250 0| 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7G

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 14% 12% 5% 4% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 14%
Moderate (3) 28% 28% 28% 34% 23% 25% 33%+ 32% 25% 17% 29% 27% 26% 27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 27% 23%
High (4 -5) 61% 63% 59% | 53% : 64% 67% | 49% 55% 70%  79% i 56% 65% 67% 62% 60% 59% 63% 67% 62% 59%
No role at all 1 1% 2% 1% 20/1; i 4% 0%+ 4% 1% 0%+ +0:/Z 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
2 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 11% 11% 5% 4% 11% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 14%
A moderate role 3 28% 28% 28% 34% 23% 25% 33% 32% 25% 17% 29% 27% 26% 27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 27% 23%
4 24% 22% 30% 23% 29% 23% 18% 22% 28% 29% 29% 15% 28% 23% 27% 21% 28% 26% 26% 14%
A very large role 5 38% 41% 30% 30% 36% 45% 30% 33% 42% 50% 27% 51% 39% 40% 33% 37% 35% 40% 36% 45%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5%

Chi2: - - (95) - - - B

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.89 3.93 3.81 3.69 3.87 4.06 3.63 3.76 4.06 4.25 3.69 4.07 3.99 3.92 3.82 3.84 3.91 4.00 3.89 3.95

Standard Deviation: 1.05 1.07 1.01 1.08 1.11 0.99 1.16 1.07 0.94 0.89 1.06 1.08 0.97 1.05 1.06 1.11 0.97 0.98 1.05 1.16
Student's T: * - - 95 - 95 95 - 90 99 95 - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organizati on Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QcC QcC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No
Q7G
How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play i n each
of the following?
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 9% 12% 5% 5% 13% 10% 6% 15% 6% 14% 4% 4% 11% 10% 6% 9% 5% 10% 4% 18%
- B
Moderate (3) 28% 25% 27% 33% 24% 28% 30% 29% 23% 32% 31% 31% 29% 27% 18% 23%  18% 35% 28% 28%
- +++
High (4 -5) 61% 61% 68% 62% 60% 61% 63% 52%  69% 54% 64% 64% 60% 61% 74% 68%  74% 54% 66% 53%
++ +++ === ++ -
No role at all 1 1% 4% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3%
2 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 15% 4% 13% 4% 4% 11% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4% 15%
A moderate role 3 28% 25% 27% 33% 24% 28% 30% 29% 23% 32% 31% 31% 29% 27% 18% 23% 18% 35% 28% 28%
4 24% 22% 26% 24% 21% 29% 21% 25% 24% 24% 22% 22% 22% 25% 21% 19% 23% 25% 23% 25%
A very large role 5 38% 39% 42% 38% 39% 32% 42% 27% 44% 30% 42% 42% 38% 36% 53% 49% 51% 29% 43% 28%
Don't know/ no respon  se 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Chi2: - - - - (95) 99.9

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.89 3.86 4.06 3.95 3.84 3.82 4.00 3.67 4.06 3.68 4.02 4.02 3.87 3.87 4.24 4.09 4.24 3.71 4.06 3.61

Standard Deviation: 1.05 1.16 0.94 0.96 1.18 1.02 1.00 1.06 1.04 1.08 0.97 0.97 1.06 1.07 0.97 1.04 0.93 1.06 0.96 1.13
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 95 95 - - - - 95 - 99.9 99 99.9 99.9

EKOS Research Assoates, Inc. PAGE 44



070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Sour ce
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q7H
How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 5% 11% 14% 8% 2% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 10% 11% 7% 9% 14%
+ -- + - - +
Moderate (3) 25% 29% 18% 25% 29% 24% 26% 31% 23% 19% 31% 25% 19% 24% 27% 25% 26% 26% 26% 18%
+
High (4 -5) 63% 61% 66% 60% 55% 68% 58% 54% 67%  77% 56% 64% 71% 67% 55% 60% 63% 67% 62% 68%
+ ++ + + .
No role at all 1 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0%
2 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 12% 6% 2% 10% 4% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 14%
A moderate role 3 25% 29% 18% 25% 29% 24% 26% 31% 23% 19% 31% 25% 19% 24% 27% 25% 26% 26% 26% 18%
4 30% 28% 34% 34% 27% 28% 34% 29% 30% 21% 31% 28% 29% 31% 28% 28% 28% 33% 31% 23%
A very large role 5 33% 34% 32% 26% 29% 40% 24% 25% 37% 56% 25% 36% 41% 36% 27% 32% 35% 33% 31% 45%
Don't know/ no response 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Chi2: - - - - - 90 - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.86 3.86 3.88 3.69 3.72 4.05 3.71 3.63 3.97 4.34 3.73 3.86 4.00 3.97 3.68 3.84 3.84 3.93 3.85 4.00
Standard Deviation: 1.04 1.03 1.06 1.09 1.07 0.96 1.05 1.06 1.00 0.87 0.96 1.13 1.05 0.98 1.11 1.06 1.10 0.94 1.03 1.11
Student's T: * - 90 - 99 - 95 - 99.9 - - - 95 95 - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7H

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 4% 10% 3% 4% 7% 12% 7% 14%
- - ++

Moderate (3) 25% 25% 18% 29% 31% 25% 22% 25% 22% 28% 31% 31% 11% 27% 26% 16% 20% 30% | 20% 34%
- - + - ++

High (4 -5) 63% 61% 71% 63% | 50% 64% 69% 58% 67% 61% 58% 58%  82% 59% 71%  79% 69% 57% 70% 50%
+ - + +++ B +++ - +++

No role at all 1 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4%
2 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 6% 10%
A moderate role 3 25% 25% 18% 29% 31% 25% 22% 25% 22% 28% 31% 31% 11% 27% 26% 16% 20% 30% 20% 34%
4 30% 35% 24% 29% 21% 31% 33% 40% 27% 28% 27% 27% 38% 28% 24% 30% 26% 30% 33% 23%
Avery lar gerole 5 33% 26% 47% 34% 29% 33% 36% 19% 40% 32% 31% 31% 44% 31% 47% 49% 43% 26% 36% 27%
Don't know/ no response 3% 3% 0% 0% 9% 1% 1% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2%

Chi2: - - (90) (95) 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.86 3.76 4.05 3.89 3.73 3.84 3.96 3.69 4.03 3.79 3.73 3.73 4.25 3.81 4.15 4.27 4.08 3.68 4.02 3.61

Standard Deviation: 1.04 1.02 1.12 1.00 1.06 1.06 1.00 0.97 1.00 1.08 1.12 1.12 0.84 1.05 0.93 0.86 1.00 1.07 0.96 111
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 95 - - - 99 - 90 99.9 95 99 99 99
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7I

How larg e of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 13% 12% 17% 14% 20% 10% 22% 14% 10% 2% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 16% 11% 12% 14%
Moderate (3) 23% 21% 27% 25% 27% 19% 21:/: 25% 19% 27%- i 25% 19% 26% 21% 25% 21% 25% 26% 21% 36%
High (4 -5) 62% | 67% 52% 59%  50% 70% 51% 59% 71% 71% 57% 68% 60% 65% 57% 63% 58% 63% 64% 50%
No role at all 1 3% 3:2- 2%- i 4% 4%- i +2‘:;/7: 80/1; i 1% 1%+ 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%+ 5%
2 10% 9% 15% 10% 16% 8% 14% 13% 9% 2% 13% 7% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 9%
A moderate role 3 23% 21% 27% 25% 27% 19% 21% 25% 19% 27% 25% 19% 26% 21% 25% 21% 25% 26% 21% 36%
4 27% 32% 17% 29% 20% 30% 24% 33% 32% 15% 29% 31% 24% 28% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 14%
A very large role 5 35% 35% 35% 30% 30% 41% 28% 26% 39% 56% 28% 37% 36% 38% 31% 34% 37% 35% 36% 36%
Don't know/ no response 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Chi2: 90 - 95 - - - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 3.83 3.88 3.71 3.72 3.59 4.01 3.51 3.71 3.99 4.25 3.67 3.89 3.83 3.89 3.71 3.84 3.77 3.84 3.87 3.68

Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.08 1.18 1.14 1.21 1.04 1.29 1.04 1.03 0.93 1.13 1.15 1.10 1.10 1.15 1.11 1.19 1.10 1.10 1.21
Student's T: * - - - - 95 95 - - 99 90 - - - - - - - - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7I

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 13% 14% 15% 11% 9% 14% 15% 15% 9% 15% 20% 20% 18% 11% 9% 14% 10% 14% 12% 16%
Moderate (3) 23% 23% 20% 25% 24% 21% 23% 23% 18%- 27% 29% 29% 22% 21%- 29% 19% 17% 25% 21% 25%
High (4 -5) 62% 61% 64% 62% 64% 65% 58% 56%  72% ) 58%  49% 49% 58%  66% 59% 65% 70% 60% 65% 58%
No role at all 1 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% -'-2-";/: 3% 7%- i 70/(; i 2% 2:-/: 3% 2% 2%+ 4% 3% 3%
2 10% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% 13% 7% 13% 13% 13% 16% 9% 6% 12% 8% 11% 9% 13%
A moderate role 3 23% 23% 20% 25% 24% 21% 23% 23% 18% 27% 29% 29% 22% 21% 29% 19% 17% 25% 21% 25%
4 27% 31% 24% 27% 29% 25% 28% 33% 27% 28% 18% 18% 22% 30% 24% 21% 29% 28% 25% 31%
A very large role 5 35% 30% 39% 35% 36% 40% 30% 23% 44% 30% 31% 31% 36% 36% 35% 44% 41% 31% 40% 27%
Don't know/ no response 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Chi2: - - - - - R

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 3.83 3.77 3.83 3.86 3.93 3.90 3.70 3.67 4.07 3.69 3.55 3.55 3.75 3.91 3.85 3.95 4.01 3.74 3.93 3.67

Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.08 1.23 1.07 1.03 1.12 1.16 1.07 1.04 1.12 1.27 1.27 1.18 1.06 1.09 1.15 1.07 1.13 1.12 1.10
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 99 - 90 90 - 90 - - 90 - 90 90
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7L

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 0% 9% 5% 2% 3% 9% 8% 0% 4% 4% 14%
Moderate (3) 19% | 16% 26% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22%+ 14% 21%- 23% 24%  12% 21% i 14:’-/: 19;: 25%- i 14% 19%- i 14%
High (4 -5) 74% | 78% - 660;;+ 75% 71% 75% 71% 67% 82% 79% 68% 71%  86% - 75% 75%- 70% 75% 82% 75% 73%
No role at all 1 2% 2:2- 1%- i 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%- 0%+ 0% 1%- 3% +0:/Z 1% 4% 3%- 0% 0% 2% 0%
2 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 0% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% 4% 2% 14%
A moderate role 3 19% 16% 26% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 14% 21% 23% 24% 12% 21% 14% 19% 25% 14% 19% 14%
4 30% 31% 28% 30% 34% 29% 36% 27% 34% 21% 34% 21% 29% 30% 31% 31% 26% 28% 31% 27%
Averylargero le5 44% 47% 38% 45% 38% 46% 36% 40% 48% 58% 33% 49% 56% 45% 45% 40% 49% 54% 44% 45%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Chi2: (90) - - (90) 95 (90) -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53 11.24 10.63 11.03 14.14 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 7.54 12.98 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.13 4.19 3.99 4.14 3.98 4.18 4.01 3.95 4.27 4.38 3.92 4.12 4.40 4.16 4.09 4.01 4.25 4.33 4.15 4.05

Standard Deviation: 0.97 0.96 0.98 1.00 1.02 0.93 0.99 1.10 0.84 0.82 0.99 1.04 0.79 0.90 1.07 1.05 0.83 0.85 0.95 1.09
Student's T: * - - - - - - 90 - 95 95 - 99.9 - - 95 - 95 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7L

How large of a role do pres  enting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 6% | 10% 2% 1% 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 0% 0% 11% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7%
++ E E - +
Moderate (3) 19% | 25% 15% 15% 26% 16% 17% 25% 18% 20% 13% 13% 11% 22% 21% 14% 16% 20% 16% 23%
++ + +
High (4 -5) 74% | 63% 83%  84% 64% 7% 78% | 58% T7% 73%  87% 87% 78%  71% 74% 81% 78% 72% 78% 68%
+ ++ - ++ ++ - + -
No role atall 1 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 4%
2 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 0% 0% 11% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
A moderate role 3 19% 25% 15% 15% 26% 16% 17% 25% 18% 20% 13% 13% 11% 22% 21% 14% 16% 20% 16% 23%
4 30% 29% 24% 30% 26% 36% 28% 29% 31% 31% 29% 29% 22% 32% 26% 26% 37% 28% 28% 35%
A very large role 5 44% 34% 59% 53% 39% 41% 50% 29% 46% 42% 58% 58% 56% 38% 47% 54% 41% 44% 50% 34%
Don't know/ no response 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Chi2: - (99) - - (90) - -

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.13 3.85 4.41 4.35 3.94 4.10 4.26 3.82 4.17 4.04 4.44 4.44 4.22 4.03 4.15 4.30 4.19 4.08 4.25 3.92

Standard Deviation: 0.97 1.10 0.80 0.79 1.09 0.97 0.87 1.01 0.95 1.06 0.72 0.72 1.04 0.99 0.96 0.91 0.84 1.04 0.91 1.03
Student's T: * 99 99 99 90 - 95 95 - - 99 99 - 95 - - - - 99 99
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample S ource
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside

Q7J

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 5% 12% 8% 9%
Moderate (3) 21% 21% 22% | 29% 16% 17% 25% 20% 23% 15% 20% 21% 24% 21% 21%+ 19% 25% 26% 22% 23%
High (4 -5) 69% 72% 64% 590;;+ 75%  75% 63% 67% 70%  81% 70% 69% 68% 72% 65% 70% 70% 61% 68% 68%
No role at all 1 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0;;: 1% 2% 1% 0;: 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
2 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9%
A moderate role 3 21% 21% 22% 29% 16% 17% 25% 20% 23% 15% 20% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 25% 26% 22% 23%
4 26% 23% 33% 24% 32% 25% 18% 32% 25% 29% 33% 15% 24% 27% 25% 25% 25% 30% 27% 23%
A very large role 5 43% 49% 31% 35% 43% 50% 45% 35% 44% 52% 37% 55% 45% 45% 40% 46% 46% 32% 41% 45%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Chi2: - (90) - - B R B

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14)| 1016 1132 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.04 4.12 3.86 3.80 4.07 4.21 4.00 3.89 4.08 4.29 3.98 4.15 4.04 4.10 3.92 4.08 4.11 3.81 4.01 4.05

Standard Deviation: 1.03 1.04 1.00 1.11 1.02 0.95 1.09 1.08 1.00 0.87 0.99 1.11 1.04 0.96 1.14 1.06 0.96 1.03 1.03 1.05
Student's T: * 95 95 99 - 99 - - - 95 - - - - - - - 90 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse [Non e of
Total |[<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7J

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107

Low (1 -2) 8% | 13% 5% 8% 4%  15% 5% 8% 5% 13% 11% 11% 2% 9% 9% 2% 6% 9% 6% 12%
++ +++ B - - - +

Moderate (3) 21% 20% 17% 25% 20% 25% 18% 21% 18% 27% 22% 22% 11% 23% 12% 16% 22% 25% 18% 27%
- - +

High (4 -5) 69% 66% 79% 67% 71%  60% T7% 65% 77% 61% 67% 67%  84% 66% 79%  81% 70% 65% | 75% 60%
+ ++ ++ - ++ ++ +++

No role at all 1 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3%
2 7% 10% 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 8% 4% 10% 9% 9% 2% 8% 9% 2% 6% 6% 6% 9%
A moderate role 3 21% 20% 17% 25% 20% 25% 18% 21% 18% 27% 22% 22% 11% 23% 12% 16% 22% 25% 18% 27%
4 26% 26% 20% 28% 30% 25% 24% 21% 29% 30% 18% 18% 29% 27% 35% 33% 26% 22% 24% 30%
A very large role 5 43% 40% 59% 39% 41% 35% 52% 44% 48% 31% 49% 49% 56% 39% 44% 47% 44% 43% 51% 30%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Chi2: - 95 - - - 95

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.04 3.91 4.33 3.97 4.13 3.76 4.25 4.07 4.20 3.76 4.02 4.02 4.41 3.96 4.15 4.29 4.11 3.97 4.21 3.75

Standard Deviation: 1.03 1.13 0.92 1.01 0.90 1.16 0.91 1.03 0.93 1.09 1.14 1.14 0.79 1.04 0.96 0.80 0.95 1.10 0.97 1.08
Student's T: * - 99 - - 99.9 99 - 95 95 - - 99 95 - 95 - - 99.9 99.9
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,

Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q7K
How large of a role do present  ing
organizations currently play in each
of the following?
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Low (1 -2) 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 1% 0% | 10% 4% 1% 2% 9% 8% 2% 0% 4% 9%
+ - - +++ - +++ +++ --
Moderate (3) 18% 18% 18% | 26% 18%  12% 26% 20% 15% 4% 25% 15% 15% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 23%
++ - ++ -— ++
High (4 -5) 76% 79% 72% | 68% 75%  83% 63% 71% 84%  96% 65% 81% 84% 80% 2% | 72% 81% 84% T7% 68%
-- ++ - + et - + + -
No role at all 1 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5%
2 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 1% 0% 8% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6% 2% 0% 3% 5%
A moderate role 3 18% 18% 18% 26% 18% 12% 26% 20% 15% 4% 25% 15% 15% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 23%
4 28% 30% 25% 31% 23% 28% 32% 31% 27% 21% 26% 31% 26% 31% 23% 26% 35% 25% 28% 32%
A very large role 5 48% 49% 47% 37% 52% 55% 32% 40% 57% 75% 39% 51% 58% 49% 49% 46% 46% 60% 49% 36%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Chi2: - - (90) (99) (95) 95 (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
Mean: 4.20 4.24 4.12 3.99 4.18 4.36 3.85 4.04 4.39 4.71 3.92 4.27 4.40 4.25 4.12 4.10 4.25 4.44 4.23 3.91
Standard Deviation: 0.94 0.90 1.02 0.98 1.03 0.84 1.06 0.97 0.79 0.54 1.07 0.91 0.79 0.85 1.07 1.03 0.81 0.76 0.91 1.11
Student's T: * - - 99 - 99 99.9 90 95 99.9 99 - 95 - - 95 - 95 - -
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC- | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |[None of
Total [<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K |100K+ | EAST | WEST ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These Yes No

Q7K

How large of a role do presenting
organizations currently play in each
of the following?

Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Low (1 -2) 5% 9% 5% 1% 7% 5% 4% 0% 6% 8% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7%
++ g -
Moderate (3) 18% | 25% 12% 15% 19% 21% 14% 23% 15% 20% 18% 18% 4% 21% 9% 4% 11%  25% 12% 27%
++ - ++ - - +++ -— +++
High (4 -5) 76% | 65% 83% 84% 71% 75% 81% 73% 79% 72% 80% 80%  89% 73% 88%  93% 84% 68% 83% 65%
+ ++ - + ++ |t
No role at all 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
2 4% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 0% 5% 6% 2% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5%
A moderate role 3 18% 25% 12% 15% 19% 21% 14% 23% 15% 20% 18% 18% 4% 21% 9% 4% 11% 25% 12% 27%
4 28% 24% 27% 29% 20% 29% 32% 42% 22% 30% 29% 29% 27% 28% 26% 30% 34% 26% 29% 27%
A very large role 5 48% 41% 56% 54% 51% 46% 49% 31% 57% 42% 51% 51% 62% 44% 62% 63% 49% 43% 54% 38%
Don't know/ no response 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Chi2: - (95) - - (90) (99) 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 8.80 11.63 14.61| 14.61 14.61 6.96| 16.81 12.98 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
Mean: 4.20 3.95 4.35 4.37 4.18 4.16 4.25 4.09 4.31 4.03 4.29 4.29 4.44 4.12 4.47 4.53 4.33 4.04 4.34 3.96

Standard Deviation: 0.94 1.09 0.87 0.79 1.04 0.91 0.90 0.76 0.95 1.06 0.84 0.84 0.87 0.97 0.79 0.73 0.82 1.01 0.86 1.01
Student's T: * 99 - 95 - - - - 90 90 - - 95 95 95 99.9 90 99 99 99
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mandate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q10
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Higher civic engagement 22% 20% 26% 22% 23% 21% 29% 24% 16% 17% 20% 21% 21% 23% 21% 21% 28% 19% 21% 27%
+
Stronger sense of community 76% 73% 82% 2% 73% 80% 68% 74% 81% 81% 75% 2% 75% 7% 74% 74% 7% 79% 76% 73%
identity or community belonging -
Better understanding between 29% 30% 27% 27% 38% 27% 30% 28% 33% 23% 26%  39% 26% 28% 30% 30% 26% 30% 27% 36%
cultures ++
Improved health and well  -being of 30% 32% 26% 28% 38% 30% | 16% 33% 37% 38% 34%  20% 38% 30% 30% 33% 21% 33% 30% 27%
individuals and families --- -- + -
Greater economic development 26% 28% 23% 24% 21% 30% 26% 33% 18% 27% 23% 31% 31% 27% 26% 27% 25% 25% 26% 32%
+ -
Increased cross -sectoral 27% 27% 27% 26% 32% 26% 21% 25% 33% 29% 28% 24% 32% 27% 28% 25% 26% 33% 26% 23%
collaboratio n (e.g., business, cult
Better capacity to attract and 9% 11% 7% | 15% 4% 8% 13% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 7% 9%  18% 9% 9%
retain skilled workers ++ - ++
More creative community 52% 55% 48% 49% 43% 59% 54% 47% 56% 54% 58% 56%  42% 55% 47% 55% 54%  40% 54% 45%
++ -- --
Other (specify) 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 20% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 18%
Don't know / No response 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Chi2: - - - - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 8.53| 1124 10.63 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 1298 12.98 6.30 20.89
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey 2012-01-04

Reliance on
Budget City Size Region Language by region Organization Mandate Gov.
Minor. | Cultur.
200K - ROC - | ROC- | Aborig | Lang. |Diverse |None of
Total |<199K | 499K |500K+ | <5K |5K-99K | 100K+ | EAST | WEST | ON QC QC FR EN Aud. Aud. aud. | These | Yes No
Q10
Total: 288 100 66 79 70 107 111 48 124 71 45 45 45 198 34 57 87 141 181 107
Higher civic e ngagement 22% 19% 30% 20% 19% 21% 24% 17% 19% 28% 27% 27% 29% 19% 24% 30% 17% 21% 22% 22%
+
Stronger sense of community 76% 76% 74% 73% 79% T7% 73% 83% 80% 75%  58% 58% 96% 75% 71%  88% 76% 71% 76% 75%
identity or community belonging - 4t ++ B
Better understanding between 29% 25%  39% 25% 23%  21% 41% 21% 34% 27% 29% 29%  44% 26% | 53% 46% 39% 20% 33% 22%
cultures ++ - ++++ ++ -l +++ +++ ++ ———= + -
Improved health and well  -being of 30% 37% 21% 30% 30%  40% 21% 25% 36% 24% 29% 29%  13% 34% 35% 23% 29% 30% 29% 33%
individuals and families + - +++ - + --- ++
Greater economic development 26% | 18% 29%  37% 34%  33% 14% 33% 19% 25% 38% 38% 22% 24% 21% 21% 22% 28% 24% 29%
- ++ + ++ — - + +
Increased cross -sectoral 27% 28% 29% 28% 26% 29% 25% 23% 31% 15% 36% 36% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 29% | 31% 20%
collaboration (e.g., business, cult - ++ -
Better capacity to attract and 9% 6% 17% 13% 4% 12% 10% 15% 4% 6%  24% 24% 13% 5% 9% 9% 3% 13% 9% 9%
retain skilled workers ++ - - e+ | e - ++
More creative community 52% 59% 47% 44% 60% 49% 51% 54% 55% 61% 31% 31% 42% 60% 47% 42% 59% 54% 51% 54%
- == --- ++++ -
Other (specify) 15% 15% 11% 16% 19% 7% 20% 13% 14% 14% 20% 20% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 18% 14% 16%
- ++
Don't know / No response 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Chi2: - - 99 (99) (99.9) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 9.80 12.06 11.03| 11.71 9.47 9.30| 14.14 880 11.63 1461| 1461 14.61 6.96| 16.81 1298 10.51 8.25 7.28 9.47
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070-11 CAPACOA Presenters' Survey

2012-01-04

Arts Presenting,
Primary Produce Own
Mand ate Presenter Type Art Forms Presented Attendance Works # of Paid Staff Sample Source
Single
Series | event 2500 - Main
Total Yes No |seasons |festival | Both 1-2 3-5 6-8 9+ <2500 | 9999 | 10K+ Yes No <5 5-9 10+ |Sample |Outside
Q11
Total: 288 200 88 97 56 132 76 85 79 48 93 75 85 173 110 169 57 57 242 22
Competition from within the arts 18% 18% 20% 20% 11% 21% 25% 12% 19% 19% | 12% 17% 25% 17% 22% 15% 25% 19% | 21% 0%
sector - + - -- + ++
Competition from other sources of 42% 42% 43% 41% 39% 45% 38% 44% 39% 52% 46% 33% 44% 42% 44% 38% 53% 46% 43% 36%
entertainment - +
Demographic changes in audience 44% 46% 42% 48%  27% 49% 39% 45% 49% 44% 51% 33% 49% 42% 48% 43% 44% 49% 45% 41%
(e.g., diversity, aging audi - --
Integration of technology in 9% 7% 13% 6% 4%  13% 4% 9% 11% 10% 4% 12% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9%  23% 9% 5%
productions and communications ++ - - ++++
Increased accessibility to 18% 19% 17% 20% 13% 20% 14% 16% 23% 19% 23% 15% 19% 16% 22% 15% 19% 26% 18% 18%
entertainment through the Inte rne +
Reliability of government funding 76% 7% 76% 78% 79% 76% 82% 71% 73% 83% 76% 7% 79% 7% 76% 78% 81% 68% 7% 64%
Sustaining corp orate support 45% 48% 40% 45% 55% 42% 51% 46% 41% 44% 44% 47% 49% 46% 45% 47% 40% 47% 44% 59%
+
Sustaining private support 41% 45% 33% 48% 45% 35% 51% 39% 38% 35% 43% 43% 45% 39% 44% 44% 32% 42% 40% 55%
+ B + - ++ -
Fluc tuations in economy 55% 56% 52% 58% 55% 53% 50% 52% 62% 56% 54% 49% 60% 56% 52% 52% 53% 67% 56% 59%
++
Changing consumer tastes and 25% 24% 27% 24% 20% 28% | 16% 33% 24% 25% 25%  16% 33% 27% 23% 21% 23% 33% 26% 9%
behaviours -- ++ -- ++ +
Industry collaboration (e.g., 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 9%
employers, workers, associatio - + -
Supply of skilled workers (e.g., 17% 14% 25% 20% 11% 18% 20% 13% 25% 8% 15% 27% 8% 18% 15% 17% 21% 16% 16% 32%
talent drain due to low wag -- ++ ++ ++ - -
Need for/dependence on 28% 30% 24% 21%  41% 28% 26%  36% 25% 19% | 41% 29% 9% 27% 27% | 38% 16% 11% 29% 18%
volunteers ++ ++ ++++ ——-- ++++ -- -
Other 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 9% 4% 7% 14%
- +
Don't know/no response 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Chi2: - - - - (99) - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 6.93 10.45 9.95 13.10 853| 11.24 1063 11.03 14.14| 10.16 11.32 10.63 7.45 9.34 754 12.98 12.98 6.30  20.89
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